

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.77 of 2009

12

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12	01.05.2026	<u>BSB,J</u> Ms. K. Sarita, learned counsel, represented that Sri P.Ganga Rami Reddy, the learned counsel for the appellant passed away about six months back. The record shows that Sri K.Narsi Reddy, learned counsel also has vakalat for the appellant. Hence, the Registry is directed to print the name of Sri K.Narsi Reddy in the daily cause list. The learned counsel for the respondent appeared online. Book of material papers has not been filed. Post on 08.05.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	